## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Srinivas A. Mandyam	12/14/2010
Krishna Vedati	12/14/2010
David Lothele Williams	12/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968214

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105867700
Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076705-263300/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Ward

Total Attachments: 2

source=076705-263300\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=076705-263300\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 025532 FRAME: 0587

12968214

UU UV # HU

501385647

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Srinivas A. MANDYAM</u>, <u>Krishna VEDATI</u>, and <u>David Lothele</u> <u>WILLIAMS</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AUTOMATIC REMINDERS FOR SAVED ADVERTISEMENTS

for which an application for a United States Patent has been or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Nevada</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>645 E. Plumb Lane</u>, <u>Reno</u>, <u>Nevada 89502</u>, <u>United States</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 1

Name of Inventor: Srinivas A. Mandyam Signature of Inventor: United States of America State of CANTERNA County of SANTA CLARA On this 14h day of becomes 2, 2010, before me personally came Srinivas A. Mandyam, to me true known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014 Name of Inventor: Krishna Vedati Signature of Inventor: United States of America State of CAMERANIA County of SASTALLARA On this the day of occurrence, 2010, before me personally came Krishna Vedati, to me known to the be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014 Name of Inventor: David Lothele W Signature of Inventor: United States of America State of CHARFORMA County of SAMA CLARA On this 14th day of retempter, 2010, before me personally came David Lothele Williams, to me (m) known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014 |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the

date(s) listed below.

RECORDED: 12/21/2010

Page 2 of 2